
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL BLUE 

DIVISION BOYS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

70 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Academy          66    6    8    9   16   27   30   46  17:50.3  0:57.3 

  2 Rocky River              75    2   13   14   22   24   34   35  18:00.9  1:15.3 

  3 Perry                    78    7   11   18   19   23   32   37  18:04.0  0:50.9 

  4 Independence             86    1    3   21   28   33   43   45  17:44.1  2:25.4 

  5 Ndcl                     96    4   10   15   31   36   38   39  18:02.9  1:27.8 

  6 University School       158    5   17   41   47   48   56   57  18:30.4  1:46.1 

  7 Fair. Park Fairview     165   20   25   26   44   50   58   79  18:41.4  1:15.7 

  8 Holy Name               216   12   29   40   54   81   86   87  19:32.2  4:42.0 

  9 Benedictine             298   53   55   61   64   65   69   80  19:59.4  0:45.8 

 10 Lake Catholic           309   49   59   60   63   78   82       20:09.2  2:05.6 

 11 Beachwood               317   51   52   68   70   76   84   89  20:23.6  1:49.4 

 12 Buchtel                 338   62   66   67   71   72   73   88  20:38.2  1:02.6 

 13 Geneva                  358   42   74   75   77   90   94       21:51.4  7:43.3 

 14 New Day Acad.           444   83   85   91   92   93            25:30.5  4:59.7 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Academy 

    6  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:26.6    5:38 

    8  John Brett, 11             17:33.9    5:40 

    9  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:36.5    5:41 

   16  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:10.7    5:52 

   27  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:23.8    5:56 

   30  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:31.8    5:59 

   46  Bissan Abboud, 11          18:54.3    6:06 

Total Time = 1:29:11.4     Total Places = 66 

 

2. Rocky River 

    2  Justin Reynolds, 11        17:08.1    5:32 

   13  Ethan Heald, 10            18:05.4    5:50 

   14  Charlie Swartz, 9          18:06.8    5:51 

   22  Brandon Williams, 10       18:20.8    5:55 

   24  Blake Williams, 12         18:23.4    5:56 

   34  Bennett Kellogg, 12        18:36.0    6:00 

   35  Konrad Katterle, 9         18:38.9    6:01 

Total Time = 1:30:04.3     Total Places = 75 



 

3. Perry 

    7  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:31.0    5:39 

   11  Eric Grubaugh, 10          18:00.8    5:49 

   18  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:13.2    5:53 

   19  Dustin Gilbert, 10         18:13.5    5:53 

   23  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:21.8    5:55 

   32  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:32.5    5:59 

   37  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:41.4    6:02 

Total Time = 1:30:20.0     Total Places = 78 

 

4. Independence 

    1  Kyle Polman, 12            16:09.4    5:13 

    3  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:12.3    5:33 

   21  Shane Bender, 10           18:20.1    5:55 

   28  Shane Mathew, 10           18:24.0    5:56 

   33  David Wisniewski, 9        18:34.8    6:00 

   43  Matt Terrano, 9            18:51.2    6:05 

   45  John Belitz, 11            18:54.2    6:06 

Total Time = 1:28:40.4     Total Places = 86 

 

5. Ndcl 

    4  Michael Beebe, 10          17:12.6    5:33 

   10  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:41.7    5:42 

   15  Brian King, 11             18:07.5    5:51 

   31  Mike Hallai, 12            18:32.2    5:59 

   36  Dan Mcilroy, 12            18:40.4    6:01 

   38  Jared Bottger, 10          18:44.4    6:03 

   39  Brett Skursha, 11          18:44.6    6:03 

Total Time = 1:30:14.2     Total Places = 96 

 

6. University School 

    5  Jakob Weisblat, 11         17:25.0    5:37 

   17  Bradley Tramer, 10         18:11.5    5:52 

   41  Adam Meisler, 12           18:46.2    6:03 

   47  Walker Chieffe, 11         18:58.5    6:07 

   48  William Gorman, 11         19:11.0    6:11 

   56  Xavier Bonner, 12          19:43.5    6:22 

   57  Harold Douthit, 11         19:43.9    6:22 

Total Time = 1:32:32.0     Total Places = 158 

 

7. Fair. Park Fairview 

   20  Kevin Kerchenski, 10       18:15.0    5:53 

   25  John Miles, 12             18:23.6    5:56 

   26  Luke Borsody, 10           18:23.6    5:56 

   44  Stephen Cartier, 9         18:53.9    6:06 

   50  Billy Guerry, 10           19:30.7    6:18 

   58  John Krabill, 12           19:50.3    6:24 

   79  Mitchell Minnich, 12       21:57.0    7:05 

Total Time = 1:33:26.7     Total Places = 165 

 

8. Holy Name 

   12  Kevin Masella, 12          18:01.9    5:49 

   29  David Terschak, 11         18:29.6    5:58 

   40  Brian DePauw, 11           18:45.7    6:03 

   54  Joe Stibley, 10            19:40.0    6:21 

   81  Zach Hiidel, 10            22:43.9    7:20 

   86  Ryan Madden, 9             23:41.7    7:39 

   87  Jay Cline, 10              24:26.9    7:53 

Total Time = 1:37:41.0     Total Places = 216 

 

9. Benedictine 

   53  Luke Hackman, 11           19:36.4    6:19 



   55  Devin Mallett, 12          19:43.0    6:22 

   61  Tom Pacak, 10              19:58.2    6:26 

   64  William Lett, 10           20:17.3    6:33 

   65  Adam Williams, 12          20:22.2    6:34 

   69  A J. Woodcraft, 11         20:37.0    6:39 

   80  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:57.9    7:05 

Total Time = 1:39:56.8     Total Places = 298 

 

10. Lake Catholic 

   49  Andrew Mozil, 11           19:18.9    6:14 

   59  Luke Meaney, 12            19:55.4    6:26 

   60  Griffin Ely, 9             19:56.5    6:26 

   63  Casey Grant, 10            20:10.8    6:31 

   78  Sean Kelley, 9             21:24.4    6:54 

   82  Ryan Felden, 11            22:45.7    7:21 

Total Time = 1:40:45.9     Total Places = 309 

 

11. Beachwood 

   51  Max Millstein, 11          19:31.9    6:18 

   52  Josh Friedman, 11          19:36.0    6:19 

   68  Stephen Jakubowitz, 11     20:34.0    6:38 

   70  Jordan Rose, 12            20:54.8    6:45 

   76  Max Halpert, 9             21:21.2    6:53 

   84  Kyle Gross, 9              23:17.6    7:31 

   89  Ryan Reilley, 10           24:59.6    8:04 

Total Time = 1:41:57.7     Total Places = 317 

 

12. Buchtel 

   62  Ciandre Johnson, 11        20:04.5    6:29 

   66  Jalen Elton, 10            20:23.4    6:35 

   67  Antonio Hambrick, 11       20:32.1    6:37 

   71  Terron Thompson, 9         21:04.1    6:48 

   72  Terrence Johnson, 9        21:07.1    6:49 

   73  Najuan Lusane, 9           21:11.4    6:50 

   88  Eddie Thomas, 10           24:41.4    7:58 

Total Time = 1:43:11.0     Total Places = 338 

 

13. Geneva 

   42  Darren Haydu, 10           18:48.5    6:04 

   74  Zach Watts, 11             21:16.8    6:52 

   75  Brandon Lopez, 12          21:18.6    6:52 

   77  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       21:21.3    6:53 

   90  Derek Studer, 9            26:31.8    8:33 

   94  Jacob Prokop, 9            28:35.2    9:13 

Total Time = 1:49:16.8     Total Places = 358 

 

14. New Day Acad. 

   83  Dennis Valerio, 10         22:57.8    7:24 

   85  Diallo Grayer, 11          23:25.8    7:33 

   91  Justin Davidson, 10        26:35.7    8:35 

   92  Curtis Henrey, 11          26:35.8    8:35 

   93  Dejontae Shakespeare, 9    27:57.5    9:01 

Total Time = 2:07:32.4     Total Places = 444 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Kyle Polman, 12            16:09.4    5:13  Independence          

    2  Justin Reynolds, 11        17:08.1    5:32  Rocky River           



    3  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:12.3    5:33  Independence          

    4  Michael Beebe, 10          17:12.6    5:33  Ndcl                  

    5  Jakob Weisblat, 11         17:25.0    5:37  University School     

    6  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:26.6    5:38  Gilmour Academy       

    7  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:31.0    5:39  Perry                 

    8  John Brett, 11             17:33.9    5:40  Gilmour Academy       

    9  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:36.5    5:41  Gilmour Academy       

   10  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:41.7    5:42  Ndcl                  

   11  Eric Grubaugh, 10          18:00.8    5:49  Perry                 

   12  Kevin Masella, 12          18:01.9    5:49  Holy Name             

   13  Ethan Heald, 10            18:05.4    5:50  Rocky River           

   14  Charlie Swartz, 9          18:06.8    5:51  Rocky River           

   15  Brian King, 11             18:07.5    5:51  Ndcl                  

   16  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:10.7    5:52  Gilmour Academy       

   17  Bradley Tramer, 10         18:11.5    5:52  University School     

   18  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:13.2    5:53  Perry                 

   19  Dustin Gilbert, 10         18:13.5    5:53  Perry                 

   20  Kevin Kerchenski, 10       18:15.0    5:53  Fair. Park Fairview   

   21  Shane Bender, 10           18:20.1    5:55  Independence          

   22  Brandon Williams, 10       18:20.8    5:55  Rocky River           

   23  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:21.8    5:55  Perry                 

   24  Blake Williams, 12         18:23.4    5:56  Rocky River           

   25  John Miles, 12             18:23.6    5:56  Fair. Park Fairview   

   26  Luke Borsody, 10           18:23.6    5:56  Fair. Park Fairview   

   27  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:23.8    5:56  Gilmour Academy       

   28  Shane Mathew, 10           18:24.0    5:56  Independence          

   29  David Terschak, 11         18:29.6    5:58  Holy Name             



   30  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:31.8    5:59  Gilmour Academy       

   31  Mike Hallai, 12            18:32.2    5:59  Ndcl                  

   32  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:32.5    5:59  Perry                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   33  David Wisniewski, 9        18:34.8    6:00  Independence          

   34  Bennett Kellogg, 12        18:36.0    6:00  Rocky River           

   35  Konrad Katterle, 9         18:38.9    6:01  Rocky River           

   36  Dan Mcilroy, 12            18:40.4    6:01  Ndcl                  

   37  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:41.4    6:02  Perry                 

   38  Jared Bottger, 10          18:44.4    6:03  Ndcl                  

   39  Brett Skursha, 11          18:44.6    6:03  Ndcl                  

   40  Brian DePauw, 11           18:45.7    6:03  Holy Name             

   41  Adam Meisler, 12           18:46.2    6:03  University School     

   42  Darren Haydu, 10           18:48.5    6:04  Geneva                

   43  Matt Terrano, 9            18:51.2    6:05  Independence          

   44  Stephen Cartier, 9         18:53.9    6:06  Fair. Park Fairview   

   45  John Belitz, 11            18:54.2    6:06  Independence          

   46  Bissan Abboud, 11          18:54.3    6:06  Gilmour Academy       

   47  Walker Chieffe, 11         18:58.5    6:07  University School     

   48  Christian Dahneke, 10      19:03.5    6:09  Perry                 

   49  Will Summers, 10           19:07.3    6:10  Rocky River           

   50  Zack Sitz, 12              19:08.7    6:11  Perry                 

   51  William Gorman, 11         19:11.0    6:11  University School     

   52  Andrew Mozil, 11           19:18.9    6:14  Lake Catholic         

   53  Nick Dawson, 11            19:24.5    6:16  Rocky River           

   54  Billy Guerry, 10           19:30.7    6:18  Fair. Park Fairview   

   55  Max Millstein, 11          19:31.9    6:18  Beachwood             

   56  Alec Brennan, 10           19:33.4    6:19  Ndcl                  

   57  Josh Friedman, 11          19:36.0    6:19  Beachwood             

   58  Luke Hackman, 11           19:36.4    6:19  Benedictine           

   59  Jacob Kowalczyk, 11        19:39.4    6:20  Ndcl                  

   60  Joe Stibley, 10            19:40.0    6:21  Holy Name             

   61  Brendan Coyne, 11          19:41.8    6:21  Gilmour Academy       

   62  Devin Mallett, 12          19:43.0    6:22  Benedictine           

   63  Xavier Bonner, 12          19:43.5    6:22  University School     

   64  Harold Douthit, 11         19:43.9    6:22  University School     

   65  John Krabill, 12           19:50.3    6:24  Fair. Park Fairview   

   66  Matt Mroczynski, 9         19:50.5    6:24  Independence          

   67  Luke Meaney, 12            19:55.4    6:26  Lake Catholic         

   68  Colin Jedrzejek, 9         19:56.2    6:26  Independence          

   69  Griffin Ely, 9             19:56.5    6:26  Lake Catholic         

   70  Tom Pacak, 10              19:58.2    6:26  Benedictine           

   71  Colin Driggs, 10           20:02.8    6:28  Gilmour Academy       

   72  Ciandre Johnson, 11        20:04.5    6:29  Buchtel               

   73  Casey Grant, 10            20:10.8    6:31  Lake Catholic         

   74  William Lett, 10           20:17.3    6:33  Benedictine           

   75  Adam Williams, 12          20:22.2    6:34  Benedictine           

   76  Jalen Elton, 10            20:23.4    6:35  Buchtel               

   77  John McGee, 11             20:25.6    6:35  University School     

   78  Jamie Fuente, 9            20:26.6    6:36  University School     

   79  Antonio Hambrick, 11       20:32.1    6:37  Buchtel               

   80  Stephen Jakubowitz, 11     20:34.0    6:38  Beachwood             

   81  A J. Woodcraft, 11         20:37.0    6:39  Benedictine           

   82  Jordan Rose, 12            20:54.8    6:45  Beachwood             

   83  Terron Thompson, 9         21:04.1    6:48  Buchtel               

   84  Terrence Johnson, 9        21:07.1    6:49  Buchtel               

   85  Najuan Lusane, 9           21:11.4    6:50  Buchtel               



   86  Zach Watts, 11             21:16.8    6:52  Geneva                

   87  Brandon Lopez, 12          21:18.6    6:52  Geneva                

   88  Max Halpert, 9             21:21.2    6:53  Beachwood             

   89  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       21:21.3    6:53  Geneva                

   90  Sean Kelley, 9             21:24.4    6:54  Lake Catholic         

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   91  Mitchell Minnich, 12       21:57.0    7:05  Fair. Park Fairview   

   92  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:57.9    7:05  Benedictine           

   93  Andrew Kost, 10            22:38.4    7:18  Fair. Park Fairview   

   94  Zach Hiidel, 10            22:43.9    7:20  Holy Name             

   95  Ryan Felden, 11            22:45.7    7:21  Lake Catholic         

   96  Dennis Valerio, 10         22:57.8    7:24  New Day Acad.         

   97  Kyle Gross, 9              23:17.6    7:31  Beachwood             

   98  Diallo Grayer, 11          23:25.8    7:33  New Day Acad.         

   99  Ryan Madden, 9             23:41.7    7:39  Holy Name             

  100  Jay Cline, 10              24:26.9    7:53  Holy Name             

  101  Eddie Thomas, 10           24:41.4    7:58  Buchtel               

  102  Sam Miller, 10             24:42.7    7:58  Holy Name             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  103  Ryan Reilley, 10           24:59.6    8:04  Beachwood             

  104  Nathan Wolkoff, 11         25:18.7    8:10  Beachwood             

  105  Derek Studer, 9            26:31.8    8:33  Geneva                

  106  Justin Davidson, 10        26:35.7    8:35  New Day Acad.         

  107  Curtis Henrey, 11          26:35.8    8:35  New Day Acad.         

  108  Dane Hixon, 10             27:08.1    8:45  Fair. Park Fairview   

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  109  Dejontae Shakespeare, 9    27:57.5    9:01  New Day Acad.         

  110  Jacob Prokop, 9            


